nan15Usisiulasenns IPS’s Special Lecture Series on Peace and Conflict Issues
1389 The evolution of the international peace architecture
(WaINsYaen1seanuuuan UndduRnIwaIng)
uss818lae Professor Oliver Richmond
University of Manchester, UK
'3'141/!517; 25 wuwa1Al 2565 1381 15.30 - 17.30 U.

AMLUYUNIEY 31UU 48 AU

WWISAUNINTTUNGAU 31U 42 AU

eDe e e

ARULUUUTSIUNGEY 97U9U 19 AU

1. fayanaluvasgmaunuuyseiii
1.1 e (Gender)
- 419 (Male) Anlu  52.6%
- s (Femnale) Antdiu 47.4%
1.2 d@a1unn (Status)
- fnfAnwn (Student) Aol 15.8%
- 819158 (Professor) Anudu 36.8%
- yAaNg duq (Other staff) Anilu 47.4%
1.3 fAUINI938IN15 (Academic position)
- Hefans19158 (Assistant Professor) Andu 62.5%
- 599FNENI19158 (Associate Professor) Anvdu 37.5%
1.4 99918 (Age range)
- 24-30 U (years) At 10.5%
- 31-35 U (years) Anvdu 10.5%
- 36-40 U (years) Anvdy 5.3%
- 41-45 9 (years) Aol 5.3%
- 46-50 U (years) Anvdu 36.8%

- 11nn31 50 U (over 50 years) Antdu 31.6%



1.5 szAun1sAnE (Education level)
- USeuay1w3 (Bachelor's degree) Antdu 15.8%
- USeuay1ln (Master's degree) Ay 47.4%
- Usgyayien (Ph.D.) Andu 36.8%
1.6 Tulnnsinen GanzuSayaned) / Bachelor's degree only
- U 2 (Year 2) Amdu 66.7%

-3 4 (Year 4) Aoy 33.3%

2. aaud 1 nmsuszfiuaunewalananssuvinul@idnsau Part 1 Please indicate your

satisfaction with the activities you have participated in:

s19n15UIZLU

ANAZLUULRAY

(LAY 5 AZLUL)

1. mmi AUAILNTVOINYINT/ 8197158 / Knowledge and abilities of 4.68

speakers/lecturers

2. AU AvesingIns/ 813158 / Intemationalization of speakers/lecturers 4.89

3. authaule anuiuae wavanuduuuimivesianssuiian / The attractiveness, 4.63

modernity and internationalization of the activities organized

4. Aanssudaasuaussauganuduuunaliinyinu / Activities to enhance your global 4.63

competence

5. AanssudsasunmanwalanuduuiuivfveanynInends / Activities to promote the 4.53

internationalized image of the university

6. mmifmﬁmmsﬁlﬁ%’umﬂm':tvﬁws'wﬁ%ﬂism / Academic knowledge gained from 4.16

participating in activities

7. inwedy (WonwiieaInAININIIYINTG) fisuannnsiinsamAanssu / Skills (other than 3.84

academic knowledge) acquired by participating in activities

8. AMUVINZANYBIANTUTINNSEARINTSY / Appropriateness of the event venue 4.68

9. AN TANTBIIATINSIARANS T / Appropriateness of the timing of the activity 4.26

10. muianelasiofanssulunmnsiy / Overall satisfaction with the activities 4.34
ATLULRAENTNT Y 4.46




3. YolduBLug / Suggestions:

B a a A = 3 1 I ]
- Wunanssuignnisiutaula wasduseloviunn m%aammwmﬂumwﬂm BbEYS LN EILLNTG

sald

4. paudl 2 Usziliun1snaunaussausauduuiuivnf Part 2 Please evaluate the

development of your global competency

s19115U58LEU

Nan15USSLAU

1. Tutlgluwinudsziunueainfiaussauzanunduunnad
agluszdula / What is your current global competence

level?

- voudign (Very low) Anilu 8.3%

- Uow (Low) Aty 8.3%

- U1unans (Moderate) Antu 58.3%
- 310 (High) Andu 8.3%

- 3nfian (Very high) Anidiu 8.3%

2. Mwfiuasadeaslainniw / How many

languages can you / your parents communicate in?

- AIUDY 1 AW 2 AN 3 N 4 AN
LATUINNIT 4 AN
- U0/471507909917U 1 2191 2 AN 3 A1

LAY 11NN 4 AN

3. YuRAMNTNENTYeUTEINARNIaglaNe (Hannauiiies 1
ARMDULYINTIL) / How often do you follow the news of

other countries? (Choose only one answer.)

- Aemnusasanan (Al the time) Anlu 8.3%
~ Aesnuuiunane Ay 66.7%

- Aemnuann (Often) Aatdu 25%

4. mavihudosu fauiusiuyanafiiinnsuanioonyng
Fausssuuanssluaniig inudlauidnegals (Genneu
Wes 1 f-ﬁ’ﬂmammﬁu) / If you have to interact with a
person whose cultural expression differs from yours, how

do you feel? (Choose only one answer.)

- fimwidndndnannilan / Most
Uncomfortable Antdu 8.3%

- fiau3dndndaunn / Very uncomfortable
Anlu 8.3%

- fianusdndndaneauais / Somewhat
Uncomfortable Andu 25%

- fiauidndndniieaaniies / Slightly
uncomfortable Andu 8.3%

- laifiaau3dnla 9 / Not uncomfortable

Andu 50%




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

5. YUAINNTRBUANBIRBUARATILANIEDN NN TRIUGTIY
wananaluanyinulneg1mnzay (Hannauliies 1 Anay
111194) / How well do you handle cultural differences?

(Choose only one answer.)

- Idfegnamngannnilan / Most
Appropriately Anudiu 41.7%

- leegramanzanunn / Very appropriately
ALy 16.7%

- Ieegramnzanuiunany / Moderately
appropriately Anudy 33.3%

- Ieegnumnngantion / Somewhat

Appropriately 8.3%

6. nEUTWAINTIL Mulinulsvasnaglaindnanin
Aanuduuufunndeeiiesla / How much did you wish
to increase your global competence before joining this

activity?

- szaunnign Andu 8.3%

- szeuann Aty 16.7%

[y

- szeuUnunany Andu 58.3%

- syutios Aty 8.3%

[y

- szautlesdian Ay 8.3%

7. Aourdnfanssud Basluagduiviulfiduusesnly
mMswaAneamauluuuefvesnuediisnislatng
(@wnsadenneulauinni 1 4e) / Before joining this
activity, what methods have you used to develop your
global competence? (You can choose more than one

answer.)

- 983 YouTube / Influencer Andu 80%

- guilauazilanassnsussima / Watching
foreign movies and listening to foreign
music Andu 40%

- AnwIAEAIIUA TS ontNde / Self-
study through textbooks or books Andu
40 %

~ BumsisadiealusinsUsemna / Travelling
abroad Aadu 40%

- Beuiumeiassussulatvse MOOC vas
URMINGISVEIVAIUATUNS / Online courses or
MOQCs of Prince of Songkla University
ALl 26.7%

- Beuiumeiasvuesulaivse MOOC a0
waBUNEUe NI N SUawAILASUNS /

Online courses or MOOCs by sources




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

outside Prince of Songkla University Anduy
20%

- UAINTIUNIIINUTITN / Joining cultural
events Anwdu 40%

~ inedvfiamsdeusouly
UIMINYIRBAIVAIUASUNS / Courses at Prince
of Songkla University Aawdu 20%

- uq / Other Anilu 13.3%

1) Wuenasdiivnuinednusindnwm
F19YR ARUANaUluINTAITANUTEINA

2) Anwan rasd seulatfide wuuldd

AlYINY

8. naansUAANTIN MuARIaNssaugAauduuIufves
Mulasunsimuduaniauunteetiiasla / After joining
the activity, how do you think your global competence

has improved?

T
U = a

- sguannfan Andy 23.1%

q

- syeunnn Andu 46.2%

- sgeuUnunans anvdu 7.7%

U = a

Utlosan Andu 23.1%

q

all
ee

aa

9. MAUTITIUAINTTU YINULAALINARTIARDNISIANANEAIN
Aauduuuvdlinnuesanntesiiiedds / After joining
the activity, how much has your attitude changed

towards increasing your global competence?

< a

vunian Antdy 30.8%

9

N

ol
ee

- szeunnn Andu 53.8%

- sgeuUnunany anndu 7.7%

4 ]

- szeutioaiign Andu 7.7%

10. wdudgRaNTIH iuReinAenssufiviulsdnniinase
AMsaLIENsSaNEANUduIuIRYeYINuINnteeesle /
After joining the activity, to what extent do you think the
activity has influenced the development of your global

competence?

[y

- szevanndian Aadu 30.8%
- szeiuann Anu 38.5%

- szeulnunany andu 30.8%

11. BaanmANTIy vnudaudssasaaziaudnenIn
anuduufegsreiiisdasnsidismianssudugndn
TngunIneduanniesiiela / After joining the activity,

how much you wish to continually develop your global

[y d‘ a

vinan Aty 23.1%

q

- szeuann Andu 61.5%

-9

ee

- sgautunany Ao 7.7%

[y

- syuties Andu 7.7%




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

competence by participating in other activities organized

by the university?

12. AAAUN5IUNANTTH MUTANUUTEENAZRNAILIANEA N
anuduuufegrsreiiiownenuedeslddemidy
yonuileannisisinfanssuisalaeundnerdeuntes
Wesla / After joining the activity, how much you wish to
continually develop your global competence by yourself
through another channel, in addition to participating in

activities organized by the university?

U a

vunNan Andy 38.5%

q

- szeuann Andu 38.5%

-9

ee

~ sgeuUnunany aandu 7.7%

v Y

- syeuties Ardu 15.4%

ee

13. waadnsauRanssuiuAn N saILIaNssaug AT
wnddndusennauluuminends / After participating in
the activity, to what extent do you think the
development of global competence is necessary for

everyone at the university?

T
U = a

- sgeuannfan Andy 30.8%

q

- seeuann Andu 46.2%

- szeuUnunans andu 23.1%

14. viruuszasaliurine1deaniunsdaasudnaninaing
Duwudlivihuluguuuule @unsadenseulduinnii 1
99) / How would you like the university to enhance your
global competence? (You can choose more than one

answer.)

- WeAnensanaieuenuvinug / By
inviting outside experts to share their
knowledge Andu 61.5%

- duasulnliisou vn3dy wievinanssu AU
WAMIede/visulua1sUsEmna / By
fostering study, research, or activities with
universities/agencies abroad Anlu 46.2%
- aoulngldniwisinalszine / By teaching
using a foreign language ARy 46.2%

- IANANTIUTIMAVUNINeFuRaUsEnaly
suwuueeulatl / By organizing activities with
foreign universities online AnLdu 46.2%

- FpRanTTumeIausTsuUIUEAn gy

1111IN818Y / By organizing international




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

cultural activities within the university Ay
53.8%

- diunsTiandlunsdnssusieden online vy
platform #1149 / By enabling online course
attendance on various platforms Andu
33.3%

- YSuugaan nuandeuvesuringaelviiaiy
Juuunwn@ / By improving the university
environment to be internationalized Andu
23.1%

_ goulngenansdymmnamAvanuu online waz
on-site / By having foreign lecturers teach
online and on-site AnLu 38.5%

- HOALNINAINTIUNTBANIUIATUUIUNIYIAAGY
Tusedvflamadowseou / By including
activities or international knowledge in
courses Andu 30.8%

- WnduhAnwuaryaansyssniile
aseussomanIduuIue@ / By
increasing the number of international
students and staff to create an
internationalized atmosphere AnLdu 23.1%
- duvilsdeviedsfinmididnnsetndluneays /
By adding books or electronic publication to

the library Alu 23.1%




